DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-IEPR-01
Project Title:	General Scope
TN #:	261582
Document Title:	Josh Harmon Comments - PG&E Comments RE IEPR Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Josh Harmon
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	2/7/2025 11:25:19 AM
Docketed Date:	2/7/2025

Comment Received From: Josh Harmon

Submitted On: 2/7/2025 Docket Number: 24-IEPR-01

PG&E Comments RE IEPR Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

Josh Harmon CEC Liaison State Agency Relations 1415 L Street, Suite 280 Sacramento, CA 95814 (628) 777-4138 Joshua.Harmon2@pge.com

7 February 2025

California Energy Commission Docket Number 24-IEPR-01 715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: IEPR Commissioner Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets and Coordination

Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) appreciates the opportunity to comment on the IEPR Commissioner Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets and Coordination held by the California Energy Commission (CEC), the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC), the California Independent System Operator (CAISO) and the California Air Resources Board (CARB) on January 24, 2025.

PG&E appreciates the leadership from the California State Agencies and the California Public Utilities Commission in hosting this workshop. PG&E also appreciates the efforts of the many stakeholders — state regulators and agencies across the West, union representatives, scientists, consumer advocates, utility managers, and all other representatives from the energy industry that have dedicated an enormous amount of time to the West-Wide Governance Pathways Initiative.

PG&E is encouraged by the findings of both the Brattle and the Stanford studies presented at the workshop. Their research and results support economic and reliability benefits that develop as the West moves toward a regional organization.

PG&E appreciates the opportunity to comment on this workshop and looks forward to continuing to collaborate with the CEC. Please reach out to me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Josh Harmon State Agency Relations